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ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER’S 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR 
EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND 

TO UAE’S APPLICATION FOR 
DEFERRED ACCOUNTING ORDER 

FOR INCREMENTAL REC REVENUE 
 

 

Rocky Mountain Power, a division of PacifiCorp (“Rocky Mountain Power” or 

the “Company”), pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-204 and Utah Admin. Code R746-

100-3 and 4, hereby requests additional time to respond to the Application for Deferred 

Accounting Order for Incremental REC Revenue (“Application”) of the Utah Association 
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of Energy Users (“UAE”) filed February 22, 2010.  Rocky Mountain Power’s response to 

the Application is due March 24, 2010.  The Company, UAE and other parties have held 

and will continue to hold settlement discussions that would settle the Application and 

Rocky Mountain Power’s Motion for a Deferred Accounting Order in Docket 09-23-15.  

While the parties have not reached an agreement, the Company received permission to 

represent to the Commission that UAE does not oppose this Motion.  In the event 

settlement discussions are unsuccessful, the Company requests that the Commission grant 

the Company 15 days, from the date the Commission is notified that settlement was not 

reached, to respond to the Application.   

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:  March 23, 2010. 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

 

      
Mark C. Moench 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel E. Solander 
 
Gregory B. Monson 
Stoel Rives LLP 
 
Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on March 23, 2010, I caused to be emailed a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER’S UNOPPOSED MOTION 
FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO UAE’S APPLICATION FOR 
DEFERRED ACCOUNTING ORDER FOR INCREMENTAL REC REVENUE to 
the following: 

 
Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Kevin Higgins  
Neal Townsend  
Energy Strategies, Inc. 
215 South State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Dennis Miller 
William Powell 
Philip Powlick 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
philippowlick@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray 
Dan Gimble 
Michele Beck 
Office of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Building, 2nd Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov  
mbeck@utah.gov 
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